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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Licence 2BM-RUT Renewal Application

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Sep 18, 2014 at 4:20 PM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Roy, Bhabesh <BRoy@gov.nu.ca>
Date: Tue, Sep 16, 2014 at 2:12 PM
Subject: RE: Licence 2BM-RUT Renewal Application
To: "phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>,
Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Boyle, David" <DBoyle@gov.nu.ca>, "Ruediger, Ralph" <RRuediger@gov.nu.ca>, "Lam, Bu" <BLam@gov.nu.ca>,
"Mulak, Paul" <PMulak@gov.nu.ca>, "Toonoo, Timoon" <TToonoo@gov.nu.ca>, "Roy, Bhabesh" <BRoy@gov.nu.ca>

Hi Phyllis,

The Construction for water distribution system is expected to be completed in 2017 and O&M is expected at the end
of 2017 or early 2018.

The O&M manuals for up gradation of Char lake Pump Station and Signal Hill WTP are expected to be available by
December 31,2014.

The schedule for  Wastewater Treatment plant is still unkown.

 

As per our discussion over phone few minutes ago,  I hope this will help for public review process of this file.

 

Thanks.
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Bhabesh

Bhabesh Roy, M.A.Sc., P.Eng.

Municipal Planning Engineer

Community Government Services

Baffin Region, Government of Nunavut

P.O.Box 379, Pond Inlet, X0A 0S0

Ph-867 899 7314

Fax-867 899 7328

E-mail: broy@gov.nu.ca

 

 

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: Monday, September 15, 2014 12:42 PM
To: Roy, Bhabesh
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: Licence 2BM-RUT Renewal Application

 

Hi Bhabesh,

 

As a follow-up to our telephone conversation today, the NWB requires copies/responses pertaining to the following items:

 

1.  Laboratory results for 2010, 2011, and 2012 reporting periods; no laboratory results were provided for the 2010 and
2011 reporting  periods while the embedded laboratory results provided for 2012 reporting period cannot be
viewed/opened;

 

2. Confirmation with respect to actual scope of  the water licence renewal application; and

 

3. Provision of an updated Operations & Maintenance Manual (O & M) manual for the water and waste water system.

 

Please note that I will be discussing with Dave the suggestion(s) you raised surrounding requirement for an O & M
manual.

 

If you have any questions in the interim, please contact me.

 

Regards,

Sean

mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca
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